

ADOPTED

Representative Powell of the 171st offers the following amendment:

1 *Amend the substitute to HB 887 (LC 36 3632S) by deleting "Articles 12 and 13" on lines 279*
2 *and 280 and inserting in lieu thereof "Articles 12 through 14".*

3 *By deleting lines 518 and 519 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

4 conditions for the offering of broadband ~~service~~ services, VoIP, or wireless services.